
2023 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-22-1   Conf: 5-11   Home: 4-11-1   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (212), Opp (207)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Delgado (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Vargas (6), Abernethy (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-90), Abernethy (19-
22), Vargas (17-23), Young (15-20), Sgambati (13-16), Slibeck (6-6), Liston (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Gaunce, Emeline .318 29-29 85 9 27 8 0 0 9 35 .412 4 2 10 0 .363 0 2 3-3 126 5 2 .985
7 Delgado, Andrea .315 32-31 92 10 29 3 0 0 9 32 .348 3 2 7 1 .351 0 6 15-16 65 32 8 .924
8 Hsu, Ingrid .308 29-28 91 14 28 4 2 0 6 36 .396 4 2 13 0 .351 0 2 7-8 47 52 13 .884
9 Young, Lauren .269 26-25 78 8 21 5 1 0 4 28 .359 7 0 3 0 .329 0 1 0-0 15 10 0 1.000
3 Chung, Charis .257 29-29 70 8 18 1 1 0 6 21 .300 1 0 9 0 .268 0 4 6-6 71 3 2 .974
13 Lundin, Chiara .238 29-26 84 10 20 5 0 0 14 25 .298 5 0 6 0 .278 1 1 1-1 32 50 9 .901
27 Sgambati, Marisa .234 26-21 47 2 11 2 0 0 4 13 .277 9 0 5 1 .357 0 0 0-0 9 15 1 .960
10 Vargas, Julz .212 28-27 66 5 14 2 0 0 9 16 .242 4 6 3 0 .304 3 5 2-2 78 7 1 .988
24 DeCleene, Elli .208 29-27 72 9 15 1 0 0 6 16 .222 1 0 9 1 .219 0 9 4-4 44 5 1 .980
15 Alexander, Aniko .344 15-14 32 3 11 0 0 1 2 14 .438 2 1 3 1 .400 0 0 1-1 30 12 8 .840
12 Abernethy, Maggie .238 21-14 42 4 10 0 0 0 5 10 .238 3 0 4 0 .289 0 1 0-0 44 7 5 .911
0 Penny, Peytin .167 17-13 30 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 .200 2 0 7 0 .219 0 4 0-0 14 19 4 .892
17 Theriault, Chloe .167 14-10 24 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .208 1 0 9 0 .200 0 2 0-0 28 0 2 .933
11 Phillips, Parker .067 17-7 15 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 3 0 7 1 .222 0 0 4-4 11 0 2 .846
18 Liston, Kate .000 20-12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
Totals .258 32-32 829 90 214 33 4 1 76 258 .311 49 13 95 5 .308 4 37 43-45 618 228 59 .935
Opponents .303 32-32 866 167 262 44 15 3 134 345 .398 92 16 90 1 .376 11 17 36-45 633 301 54 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Theriault, Chloe 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Sgambati, Marisa 3.24 3-11 18 9 6 1-0 0 83.1 110 66 30 21 32 16 5 0 .302 5 3 0 1 5
9 Young, Lauren 4.56 5-5 15 6 4 0-0 0 81.0 82 49 41 44 42 15 2 2 .258 6 8 0 3 6
18 Liston, Kate 6.27 1-4 19 11 1 0-0 0 33.0 49 34 23 18 10 7 6 1 .348 1 3 0 6 5
23 Slibeck, Emma 13.50 0-2 8 5 0 0-0 0 8.2 21 18 13 9 6 6 2 0 .488 0 2 0 1 1
Totals 4.67 9-22 61 32 11 3 0 206.0 262 167 107 92 90 44 15 3 .303 12 16 0 11 17
Opponents 2.43 22-9 51 32 17 7 2 211.0 214 89 57 49 95 33 4 1 .258 8 13 0 4 37



2023 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Young, Lauren 25 15 10 0 1.000 1 15 5 .750 0 0
23 Slibeck, Emma 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
10 Vargas, Julz 86 78 7 1 .988 0 17 6 .739 6 0
5 Gaunce, Emeline 133 126 5 2 .985 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 DeCleene, Elli 50 44 5 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Chung, Charis 76 71 3 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sgambati, Marisa 25 9 15 1 .960 1 13 3 .813 0 0
17 Theriault, Chloe 30 28 0 2 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Delgado, Andrea 105 65 32 8 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Liston, Kate 13 2 10 1 .923 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Abernethy, Maggie 56 44 7 5 .911 0 19 3 .864 2 0
13 Lundin, Chiara 91 32 50 9 .901 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Penny, Peytin 37 14 19 4 .892 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hsu, Ingrid 112 47 52 13 .884 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Phillips, Parker 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Alexander, Aniko 50 30 12 8 .840 2 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 905 618 228 59 .935 21 72 18 .800 8 0
Opponents 988 633 301 54 .945 33 86 4 .956 8 1


